BANKURA UNIVERSITY



(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013)

Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin-722155, West Bengal

Office of the Secretary

Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/ 274 /2023

Date: 14th August, 2023

NOTIFICATION

As directed, the classes of Semester III, Semester V and Semester VII of all Undergraduate Programmes (A.Y: 2023-24) will start on and form 31.08.2023.

All Principals /TiCs /OiCs of the affiliated Colleges, Co-ordinator, Centre for Studies in Santali Culture and Language, are requested to submit the class routine to the office of the undersigned (ugsecretaryoffice@bankurauniv.ac.in).

By order of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University.

Sd/Dr. Arindam Chakraborty
Secretary
Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/ 274(8) /2023

Date:14th August, 2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The Principals/TiCs/OiCs, All Affiliated Colleges of Bankura University.
- 2. The Registrar (Addl. Charge), Bankura University.
- 3. Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council of P.G. Studies in Arts, Science etc, Bankura University.
- 4. Co-ordinator, Centre for Studies in Santali Culture and Language, Bankura University.
- 5. All Officers, Bankura University.
- 6. System Administrator, Bankura University with request to upload this in website
- 7. The Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, Bankura University.
- 8. Guard File.

Sd/-

Dr. Arindam Chakraborty
Secretary
Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies